

Press Release LightLab Sweden AB (publ) 2016-02-15

LightLab granted SEK 4.5 million loan from Almi

LightLab has been granted a SEK 4.5 million loan from Almi, a Swedish government owned authority. The loan has a maturity of 10 years, with a 24 months grace period. It is handled through Almi Företagspartner Uppsala AB and is covered by a guarantee in the framework of the European Instrument InnovFin - EU innovation - aimed at small and medium-sized enterprises. InnovFin is funded by the European Union through Horizon2020.

The loan will be used to partially finance LightLab's SEK 9 million share of the cooperation project with Nanyang Technological University (NTU) in Singapore.

"We regard the loan granted from Almi as a further confirmation of the potential of our joint project with NTU. We look with continued confidence on the development of the new UV light concept. The new concept is expected to enable both improved performance and efficiency for UV disinfection, as well as ultra-low-cost manufacturing techniques" says LightLab's CEO Johan Tingsborg.

For further information regarding this press release please contact:

Johan Tingsborg, CEO Tel: +46 (0)8 442 0550 E-mail: info@lightlab.se

Jan Rynning, Chairman of the Board Tel: +46 (0)703 51 00 05

This is LightLab Sweden AB

LightLab Sweden AB (publ), <u>www.lightlab.se</u>, is a development company which develops a unique and environmentally friendly lighting technology, EEE Light® Technology. LightLab has over 3,700 shareholders. The company's shares are listed on NASDAQ OMX First North. The company's certified adviser is Erik Penser Bankaktiebolag.

LightLab Sweden AB (publ) Virdings Allé 32B 754 50 Uppsala, Tel 08-442 05 50